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UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 10-Q
QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT
OF 1934

For the quarterly period ended June 30, 2015

or
TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT
OF 1934

For the transition period from to

COMMISSION FILE NUMBER 001-12307

ZIONS BANCORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

UTAH 87-0227400

(State or other jurisdiction of (I.R.S. Employer

incorporation or organization) Identification No.)

One South Main, 15t Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah
(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant’s telephone number, including area code: (801) 844-7637

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was
required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes y No ~
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has submitted electronically and posted on its corporate Web site, if

any, every Interactive Data File required to be submitted and posted pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T

(§232.405 of this chapter) during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required

to submit and post such files). Yes y No ~

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer,

or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of “large accelerated filer,” “accelerated filer” and “smaller reporting
company” in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

-

Large accelerated filer y Accelerated filer

84133

Non-accelerated filer - Smaller reporting company

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange

Act). Yes " Noy

Indicate the number of shares outstanding of each of the issuer’s classes of common stock, as of the latest practicable
date.

Common Stock, without par value, outstanding at July 31, 2015 204,170,220 shares
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PART I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ITEM 1.FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)

ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(In thousands, except shares)

ASSETS

Cash and due from banks

Money market investments:

Interest-bearing deposits

Federal funds sold and security resell agreements
Investment securities:

Held-to-maturity, at amortized cost (approximate fair value $578,327 and $677,196)

Available-for-sale, at fair value
Trading account, at fair value

Loans held for sale

Loans and leases, net of unearned income and fees
Less allowance for loan losses
Loans, net of allowance

Other noninterest-bearing investments
Premises and equipment, net
Goodwill

Core deposit and other intangibles
Other real estate owned

Other assets

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Deposits:

Noninterest-bearing demand

Interest-bearing:

Savings and money market

Time

Foreign

Federal funds and other short-term borrowings
Long-term debt

Reserve for unfunded lending commitments
Other liabilities

Total liabilities

Shareholders’ equity:

June 30,
2015
(Unaudited)

$758,238

7,661,311
1,404,246

570,869
4,652,415
74,519
5,297,803

152,448

40,023,984
609,375
39,414,609

863,443
856,577
1,014,129
20,843
13,269
908,543
$58,365,459

$21,557,584

24,744,288
2,263,146
372,106
48,937,124

227,124
1,050,938
79,961
540,137
50,835,284

December 31,
2014

$841,942

7,178,097
1,386,291

647,252
3,844,248
70,601
4,562,101

132,504

40,063,658
604,663
39,458,995

865,950
829,809
1,014,129
25,520
18,916
894,620
$57,208,874

$20,529,124

24,583,636
2,406,924
328,391
47,848,075

244,223
1,092,282
81,076
573,688
49,839,344
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Preferred stock, without par value, authorized 4,400,000 shares

Common stock, without par value; authorized 350,000,000 shares; issued and
outstanding 203,740,914 and 203,014,903 shares

Retained earnings

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)

Total shareholders’ equity

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

3

1,004,032
4,738,272

1,823,043
(35,172
7,530,175
$58,365,459

1,004,011
4,723,855

1,769,705

) (128,041
7,369,530
$57,208,874

)
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ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended Six Months Ended
(In thousands, except per share amounts) June 30, June 30,

2015 2014 2015 2014
Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans $420,642 $433,802 $836,397 $868,151
Interest on money market investments 5,785 4,888 11,003 10,018
Interest on securities 28,809 24,502 56,282 52,596
Total interest income 455,236 463,192 903,682 930,765
Interest expense:
Interest on deposits 12,321 12,096 24,425 24,875

Interest on short- and long-term borrowings 19,211



