ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/

Form 10-Q August 06, 2015

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 10-Q

QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the quarterly period ended June 30, 2015

or

TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the transition period from to

COMMISSION FILE NUMBER 001-12307

ZIONS BANCORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

UTAH 87-0227400
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization) Identification No.)

One South Main, 15th Floor

Salt Lake City, Utah

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (801) 844-7637

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes \circ No "Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has submitted electronically and posted on its corporate Web site, if any, every Interactive Data File required to be submitted and posted pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T ($^{\circ}$ 232.405 of this chapter) during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to submit and post such files). Yes \circ No "

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, or a smaller reporting company. See the definitions of "large accelerated filer," "accelerated filer" and "smaller reporting company" in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

Large accelerated filer ý Accelerated filer

Non-accelerated filer " Smaller reporting company

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act). Yes "No \acute{y}

Indicate the number of shares outstanding of each of the issuer's classes of common stock, as of the latest practicable date.

Common Stock, without par value, outstanding at July 31, 2015 204,170,220 shares

ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Table of Contents

PART I. FII	Page		
Item 1.	Financial Statements (Unaudited)		
	Consolidated Balance Sheets Consolidated Statements of Income Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income Consolidated Statements of Changes in Shareholders' Equity Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements	3 4 5 6 7 8	
Item 2.	<u>Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations</u>	<u>53</u>	
Item 3.	Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk	<u>92</u>	
Item 4.	Controls and Procedures	<u>92</u>	
PART II. OTHER INFORMATION			
Item 1.	<u>Legal Proceedings</u>	<u>92</u>	
Item 1A.	Risk Factors	<u>92</u>	
Item 2.	Unregistered Sales of Equity Securities and Use of Proceeds	<u>93</u>	
Item 6.	Exhibits	<u>93</u>	
Signatures		94	
2			

Table of Contents

PART I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ITEM 1.FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)
ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(In thousands, except shares)	June 30, 2015 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2014	
ASSETS Cash and due from banks	\$758,238	\$841,942	
Money market investments: Interest-bearing deposits Federal funds sold and security resell agreements	7,661,311 1,404,246	7,178,097 1,386,291	
Investment securities: Held-to-maturity, at amortized cost (approximate fair value \$578,327 and \$677,196)	570,869	647,252	
Available-for-sale, at fair value Trading account, at fair value	4,652,415 74,519	3,844,248 70,601	
	5,297,803	4,562,101	
Loans held for sale	152,448	132,504	
Loans and leases, net of unearned income and fees Less allowance for loan losses	40,023,984 609,375	40,063,658 604,663	
Loans, net of allowance	39,414,609	39,458,995	
Other noninterest-bearing investments Premises and equipment, net Goodwill	863,443 856,577 1,014,129	865,950 829,809 1,014,129	
Core deposit and other intangibles Other real estate owned	20,843 13,269	25,520 18,916	
Other assets	908,543 \$58,365,459	894,620 \$57,208,874	
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY Deposits:			
Noninterest-bearing demand Interest-bearing:	\$21,557,584	\$20,529,124	
Savings and money market Time Foreign	24,744,288 2,263,146 372,106 48,937,124	24,583,636 2,406,924 328,391 47,848,075	
Federal funds and other short-term borrowings Long-term debt Reserve for unfunded lending commitments Other liabilities Total liabilities	227,124 1,050,938 79,961 540,137 50,835,284	244,223 1,092,282 81,076 573,688 49,839,344	

Preferred stock, without par value, authorized 4,400,000 shares	1,004,032	1,004,011	
Common stock, without par value; authorized 350,000,000 shares; issued and	4,738,272	4,723,855	
outstanding 203,740,914 and 203,014,903 shares	4,736,272	4,723,633	
Retained earnings	1,823,043	1,769,705	
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)	(35,172) (128,041)
Total shareholders' equity	7,530,175	7,369,530	
	\$58,365,459	\$57.208.874	

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

Table of Contents

ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (Unaudited)

	Three Months Ended June 30,		Six Months Ended June 30,	
(In thousands, except per share amounts)				
	2015	2014	2015	2014
Interest income:				
Interest and fees on loans	\$420,642	\$433,802	\$836,397	\$868,151
Interest on money market investments	5,785	4,888	11,003	10,018
Interest on securities	28,809	24,502	56,282	52,596
Total interest income	455,236	463,192	903,682	930,765
Interest expense:				
Interest on deposits	12,321	12,096	24,425	24,875
Interest on short- and long-term borrowings	19,211			